

Ref.No.-GGIMS/Committee/2025/001

Date:-13-01-2025

Research Innovation & Entrepreneurship Development Cell

Name	Role
Dr. Giridhar Vedantam	Chairman
Dr. Reshmi Pushpan	Chief Coordinator
Dr. Priya S R Nair	Member (1 st Professional)
Dr. N R Navoday Raju	Member (1 st Professional)
Dr. Gopikrishna S	Member (2 nd Professional)
Dr. Vinamra Sharma	Member (2 nd Professional)
Dr. Rinjin G Krishna	Member (3 rd Professional)
Dr. B. Kiran Kumar Reddy	Member (3 rd Professional)
Dr. Aswathy Narayanan	Member (3 rd Professional)
Mr. Shivam Kumar	Student Member (2021-22 batch)
Miss. Shambhavi Shukla	Student Member (2021-22 batch)
Mr. Sidhdant Srivastava	Student Member (2022-23 batch)
Miss. Annapurna Yadav	Student Member (2022-23 batch)
Mr. Nitesh Dubey	Student Member (2023-24 batch)
Miss. Pragati Yadav	Student Member (2023-24 batch)
Miss. Shreya Singh	Student Member (2024-25 batch)
Mr. Vaibhav Jaiswal	Student Member (2024-25 batch)
	Dr. Giridhar VedantamDr. Reshmi PushpanDr. Priya S R NairDr. N R Navoday RajuDr. Gopikrishna SDr. Vinamra SharmaDr. Rinjin G KrishnaDr. B. Kiran Kumar ReddyDr. Aswathy NarayananMr. Shivam KumarMiss. Shambhavi ShuklaMr. Sidhdant SrivastavaMiss. Annapurna YadavMiss. Pragati YadavMiss. Shreya Singh

RIEDC is responsible for establishing norms, standards and infrastructure of Research and Innovation cell as provided in Schedule III of MESAR 2024 of NCISM

This cell shall facilitate activities related to innovation, incubation, research, publication and intellectual property rights.

This cell shall identify or invite the innovative ideas from the students, teachers and other staff of the Institute and facilitate to incubate or nurture the ideas and to translate to useful products or outcome. Innovations may be in teaching, diagnostics, therapeutic equipment, surgical equipment, dosage forms, drug delivery systems, software, applications, assessment scales and the like.

This cell is responsible for developing institutional policy to support activities related to innovation, incubation, research, publication, Intellectual Property Rights, disbursement of research grants, research incentives, publication incentives and the like. The policy shall be oriented to all stakeholders and to develop implementation and monitoring mechanism.

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL GURU GORAKSHNATH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AROGYADHAM, SONBARSA, BALAPAR GORAKHPUR RU.P.J 273007